
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003600-2024 

Contract

Design and Construction of an Aseptic Medicines
Production Hub

Northumbria Healthcare Facilities Management Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-003600

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03f72c  

Published 2 February 2024, 4:49pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Northumbria Healthcare Facilities Management Limited

Northumbria House, Unit 7/8 Silverfox Way

Newcastle Upon Tyne

NE27 0QJ

Contact

Mr Kevin Marshall

Email

kevin.marshall@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 150129

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003600-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003600-2024
mailto:kevin.marshall@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://nhfm.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://nhfm.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Design and Construction of an Aseptic Medicines Production Hub

Reference number

DN686098

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

This notice relates to the award of a contract for the Design and Build of a Aseptic Medicines
Production Hub (AMPH) to be located in an existing industrial unit at Seaton Delaval,
Northumberland.

The facility will produce specified high volume aseptic medicine supplies in a Ready to
Administer (RtA) presentation for health care providers across the North East and North
Cumbria (NENC)

Integrated Care System (ICS) region.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £15,000,000

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This notice relates to the award of a contract for the Design and Build of a Aseptic Medicines
Production Hub (AMPH) to be located in an existing industrial unit at Seaton Delaval,
Northumberland.

The facility will produce specified high volume aseptic medicine supplies in a Ready to
Administer (RtA) presentation for health care providers across the North East and North
Cumbria (NENC)

Integrated Care System (ICS) region.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The total awarded value of this tender is based on an initial budget estimated cost of
£1500000.00. However, the award is only made to the supplier up to the design of the works
to RIBA Stage 4 for the sum of £397,783.98p.

Further approval will be required to contract for the construction of the works.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-025152

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 December 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

/Notice/025152-2023


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Merit Health Limited

8 Silverton Court, Northumberland Business Park,

Cramlington

NE23 7RY

Email

Erin.wasylowski@merit.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1912504330

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £15,000,000

mailto:Erin.wasylowski@merit.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Northumbria Healthcare Facilities Management Ltd

Northumbria House, Units 7&8, Silver Fox Way, Cobalt Business Park

North Shields

NE27 0QJ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-28T04:56:13+0100
	TCPDF




